-OP \$115.00 181349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York	03/28/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SXC Health Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2505 S. Finley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1813491	RXCLAIM
Registration Number:	1731517	RXCLAIM
Registration Number:	1852935	RXSERVER
Registration Number:	1392192	RX EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn Rahbar TRADEMARK

900022779 REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0497

Signature:	/rr/
Date:	04/11/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=SXCHLTHT#page1.tif source=SXCHLTHT#page2.tif source=SXCHLTHT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0498

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made on this 28 day of _, 2005 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (as successor to Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York), with it's principal place of business at 270 Park Avenue New York, New York, as the administrative agent, (the "Administrative Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions from time to time parties to the credit agreement dated as of May 21, 1998 among Acterna LLC (formerly known as Telecommunications Techniques Co. L.L.C)), the Administrative Agent, Credit Suisse First Boston and the Chase Manhattan Bank.

WHEREAS, SXC Health Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 2505 S. Finley Road, Suite 110, Lombard, IL 60148 ("SXC"), owns the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Listed Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, DSMK Corporation an Illinois corporation (formerly known as ComCoTec Inc.) ("DSMK") was a subsidiary of Acterna Corporation (formerly known as Dynatech Corporation) ("Acterna"); and

WHEREAS, DSMK granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in (i) all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain security agreement dated May 21, 1998 executed by DSMK together with Acterna and other affiliated companies, and previously filed for record in the Office on August 4, 1998 at Trademark Reel No. 1808, Frame No. 0037 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Acterna sold and transferred the assets of DSMK, including the Listed Trademarks, to The Potomac Group, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Potomac"), on June 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Potomac transferred assets including the Listed Trademarks to its subsidiary Abol, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, (formerly known as "ComCoTec, Inc.) ("Abol"); and

WHEREAS, SXC acquired assets and the Listed Trademarks from Abol, on March 9, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases to SXC its security interest in the Listed Trademarks and the associated business goodwill therein, granted in the Security Agreement.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: MARINA FLINDELL

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0499

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF New York) SS
On this 28 day of March, 2004 before me appeared the person who signed this instrument as Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act and deed on behalf of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, with authority to do so.
Orleve W. Siss Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ARLENE N. GIBBS

ARLENE N. GIBBS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Gl6025531
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 1, 20

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg Date
RXCLAIM	1,813,491	December 28, 1993
RXCLAIM	1,731,517	November 10, 1992
RXSERVER	1,852,935	September 6, 1994
RX EXPRESS	1,392,192	May 6, 1986

1814663_v1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0501